By-Law No. 115
(Promissory Note
LTPS0105)
(BY-LAWS AND/OR
POLICIES)
(Issue #20170327004)

Resolution #BD20170412.1005
Moved By: Laureen Goodridge     Second By: Kathleen McMillan
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum
of Two Million Seventy Five Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,075,600) on
the credit of said School Division for the purpose of payment for Fort
Richmond Modular Classrooms, South Pointe New School.
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law No. 115, being a by-law of
the Board of Trustees of the Pembina Trails School Division, for the

[...]

By-Law No. 117
(Promissory Note
LTPS0112)
(BY-LAWS AND/OR
POLICIES)
(Issue #20170407001)

Resolution #BD20170412.1007
Moved By: Laureen Goodridge     Second By: Kathleen McMillan
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum
of One Million Two Hundred Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Dollars
($1,214,200) on the credit of said School Division for the purpose of
payment for Shaftesbury Roof Replacement, Fort Richmond Modular
Classrooms, South Pointe New School Construction.
 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law No. 117, being a by-law of
the Board of Trustees of the   Trails School Division, for thePembina